
 
  
 
 

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 

Saikia Commercial Complex, Christan Basti, Srinagar Road, Guwahati-05

 
No. NRHM/ NRHM/ BBAY (M) KIT/1650/2012-13/43645   Date 16/03/2013 

 

Corrigendum No 1 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF BABY ( MAMTA) KIT 

 

This is with reference to tender no. NRHM/ BABY (M) KIT/1650/2012-13/40691 Dtd. 

26/02/2013 for supply of Baby (Mamta) kit. The following  amendments in the tender may be 

taken note of prior to submission of bids: 

 

1. Clause 1 ( Last Date For Receipt of Tenders) is amended as below: 

“Last Date and Time of receipt of Tenders      :  25-03-2013 till 2PM” 

 

 

2. Annexure-IV of the Tender is amended to read as follows: 

MANUFACTURERS TURNOVER 

Items Annual Avg. Turnover of Manufacturer 

Baby Soap Rs 140 Crores 

Baby Oil Rs 140 Crores 

Baby Talc Rs 140 Crores 

Baby Towel Rs 70 Crores 

Baby Flannel Rs 5 Crores 

Baby Blanket Rs 70 Crores 

Baby Mackintosh Rs 5 Crores 

Baby Mosquito Net Rs 5 Crores 

Greeting Card - 

Kit Bag With Plastic Lock - 

 

3. Serial C ( Delivery Period) under Clause 15 ( Supply conditions) is amended to read as 

follows: 

“DELIVERY PERIOD: 

Supply should be made in lots of 30,000 kits and the first lot of 30,000 kits must be 

delivered at destination within 45 days from the date of purchase order and thereafter 

at the rate of 30,000 kits per month. Supply of entire ordered quantity must be 

completed within the contractual completion date specified in the order.” 

 

4. Serial G( Authorization) under Clause 6 ( Techno-Commercial Bid- Cover-”A”) is 

amended to read as follows: 

“AUTHORIZATION: 

Authorization letter from all  the manufacturers in the name of the bidder shall be 

submitted as per Annexure-II. Bids without authorization letter will be disqualified.”  

 

5. Annexure-III ( Declaration) of the Tender is amended to read as follows:  



“DECLARATION 

I / We M/s_____________________________ represented by its Proprietor / 

Managing Director / Partner having its Registered office at 

__________________________________________________ and factory premises at 

__________________________________________________ do declare that I / We 

have carefully read all the conditions of tender in Ref no. _____________ 

dated___________ for supply of Baby (Mamta) Kit for the period from 

_____________ to ________________ floated by the MD, NRHM, Assam, Govt. of 

Assam and accept all the conditions of the tender. 

I / We agree that the Tender Inviting Authority will be forfeiting the Earnest Money 

Deposit or Security Deposit and blacklisting me/us for a period of 5 years if, any 

information furnished by us is proved to be false.  

 

SIGNATURE    : 

NAME &DESIGNATION  : 

DATE     : 

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM :” 

6. Specification of Baby Flannel at Annexure XIV ( Quantity and Specification) of the 

Tender is amended to read as follows: 

“Made of light weight 100% cotton, soothing soft layer to prevent rashes on infants 

tender skin. Size: 35” x38”. 

 

7. Specification of Baby Mosquito net in rectangle shape size: 1mtrs X 0.75 mtrs and in 

round shape radius: 48 cm.  

 

Sd/- 

Mission Director, NRHM, Assam & 

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of H& FW Deptt. 

 


